RESOLUTION 7-2000

BY

KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON:

A RESOLUTION FORMALLY ADOPTING THE PORT'S COMPREHENSIVE PARK AND RECREATION PLAN FOR THE BINGEN MARINA PARK AND BINGEN MARINA

WHEREAS, the Port of Klickitat considers it in the public's best interest to further develop the Bingen Marina Park, Bingen Marina, the Sailboard Park and Bingen Lake properties for the purpose of public recreation and water related activities; and

WHEREAS, the Port of Klickitat has applied for funding assistance for an outdoor recreation project to the InterAgency Committee for Outdoor Recreation, as provided by the Marina Recreation Land Act; and

WHEREAS, the Port of Klickitat has outlined a six (6) year Comprehensive Park and Recreation Plan for Bingen Marina Park, Bingen Marina, the Sailboard Park and Bingen Lake properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Port of Klickitat's Board of Commissioners does hereby formally adopt the Klickitat County Port District No. 1's Comprehensive Park and Recreation Plan for Bingen Marina Park and Bingen Marina.

ADOPTED IN OPEN SESSION this 6th day of June, 2000.

KLICKITAT COUNTY PORT DISTRICT NO. 1 Board of Commissioners

Norman Deo, President

B. Marc Harvey, Vice-President

Samuel Wayne Vinyard, Secretary

ATTEST

Vickie L. Drew Administrative Assistant

PORT SEAL